

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16833/2010

AMBIKA YENGGOKPAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TH.OJENKUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19324 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Somiran Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. L. Roshmani KH., Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. P.N. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Pal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.16833/2010

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 5 are present.

They seek time to file the counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted to them in that behalf.

Item No.94 -2-

As far as respondent Nos.2 to 4 are concerned, they have not been served as yet. Appropriate steps shall be taken in that direction by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

SLP(C) No.19324/2010

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Appropriate steps shall be taken for the service of the other respondents by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, advocate has put in appearance for respondent No.2 and he has stated that he will file the vakalatnama today itself.

List again on 8.10.2010.

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd