

V
ITEM NO. 36

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26141/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2010 in WA No. 87/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT IMPHAL)

MANIPUR PUB.SER.COMMISION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TH.OJENKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. I Lalitkumar Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, so far as petitioner is
concerned, the operation of the impugned order shall
remain stayed.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 16833 of 2010.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master