

ITEM NO.39  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).26141/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2010 in WA No.  
87/2009 & WPC No.91/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT  
IMPHAL)

MANIPUR PUB.SER.COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TH.OJENKUMAR & ORS.  
( office report on default )

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Sapam Biswajit Meitei,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

One week time is granted for filing the appropriate  
application.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master