

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16833/2010

AMBIKA YENGGOKPAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TH.OJENKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19324 of 2010

Date: 02/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr L Roshmani, Adv.
Mr. Somiran Sharma,Adv.
Mr Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Pal ,Adv
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya ,Adv
Mr Suresh C Gupta, Adv.
Mr Praneet Ranjan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner is permitted to confirm service on unserved
respondent No.4 through dasti mode or through the nearest
Civil Court/Trial Court.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

Registry has to verify if counter affidavits are filed
by some of the respondents. It must be properly recorded.

List again on 18.4.2011.
(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj